
   Purchasing Dept. 
3100 Main St. 

Houston, TX  77002 

 
 

Solicitation Amendment No. 001 
 

           Page  1 of 6 
 

To:   Date:   
 
Prospective Bidders:  

 
October 22, 2008 

Project Title:  
 Project No.:  

 
Electric Hospital Beds 

 
09-08 

 

 
Description of Solicitation Amendment:  The Invitation for Bids (IFB) for Electric Hospital Beds (#09-08) 
is hereby amended as follows:  
 
I)   Schedule of Items and Prices, Attachment No. 2: 
 
 The Schedule of Items and Prices contained in the IFB is hereby deleted in its entirety and is replaced 
with the Revised Schedule of Items and Prices dated  October 22, 2008, attached hereto and made a 
part hereof.  
  
 
II)  The Bid Opening Date/Time is hereby extended until October 30, 2008 @ 2:00 P.M., local time. 
 
 
      
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Acknowledgement of Amendment No.  001  by:   Date: 

  

Company Name (Bidder):  

 

Signed by:  
 

Name (Type or Print): Title: 
  



   Purchasing Dept. 
3100 Main St. 
on, TX  77002Houst  

                                             Page  2 of 6     

  ATTACHMENT NO. 2                        
                                                            (Revised: October 22, 2008) 

 

SCHEDULE OF ITEMS AND PRICES 
FOR 

ELECTRIC HOSPITAL BEDS 
 

The Bidder/Contractor shall furnish all resources and services necessary and required to provide Electric Hospital Beds to 
Houston Community College in accordance with the general terms and conditions of the sample contract documents for 
the bid price(s) listed below.  All equipment/beds shall be of new manufacture and shall not be used or refurbished. 
 
Item No.             Description                                          Qty         Unit          Unit Bid Price     
                                                                          
    01         Electric Hospital Bed, w/standard mattress                  34            EA              $_____________  
                    (CareAssist-ES Bed), Hill-Rom 
                    ES200 Package, or equal. 

 
                  

                    Bidding on:  ________________________________ 
                                                                               (Manufacture/Model No.) 
 
 
      02         Electric Hospital Bed, w/standard mattress                     2             EA             $_____________ 
                   (CareAssist-ES Bed), Hill-Rom 
                   ES220 Package, or equal. 
              

 
                     Bidding on:_______________________________________ 
                                                   (Manufacture/Model No.) 
                                                                                                    
                                                           
     03        Electric Hospital Bed, w/standard mattress                      2             EA            $_______________ 
                 (VersaCare Bed), Hill-Rom 
                 Package VC220, or equal. 
 
 
                   
                                                  (Manufacture/Model No.) 

Bidding on:_______________________________________ 

                
 
 

    04       Electric Hospital Bed, w/standard mattress                       1             EA           $_______________  
                 (Bari 10A, Bariatric), Stryker 

            Model Number 2230, Or Equal. 
 

 
               Bidding on:_______________________________________ 
                                                (Manufacture/Model No.) 
                
 
                                                                                                                                                           
 
 
 



   Purchasing Dept. 
3100 Main St. 

Houston, TX  77002 
Page  3 of 6 

 
 

      05     Electric Hospital Bed, w/standard mattress                     1               EA         $______________ 
                 (Birthing), LD304, Stryker 
                 Model Number 4701 or equal. 
 
 
              Bidding on:_______________________________________ 
                                                (Manufacture/Model No.) 
                
 
 

            Training Services: 
                      
     06      On-Site training services for faculty on 
               operation of beds identified in all line                      1              Day        $_____________ 
               items listed above.                                                                 (8 Hours) 

   
                         
                                       Total Bid Amount (Items 001 – 006):                  $_________________ 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



   Purchasing Dept. 
3100 Main St. 

Houston, TX  77002 
                                                                                                                                 Page  4 of 6 
 
                                                                                                                                                           

MINIMUM TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS  
Line Item Nos. 1-5 of Attachment No. 2 

 
 
             Item #1                      CareAssist ES200 or equal 
 

Minimum Technical Specifications: 
 
Frame width . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  . . . . 39.74"  
Frame length with head/ footboard (w/ bumpers) 
normal . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 90.04"  
extended . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  . . . . 94.04"  
Sleep deck 
width . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 36.00"  
normal length. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 80.00"  
extended length . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  . . . . . 84.00"  
Bed clearance under frame. . . . . . . . . . . . . .. .. . . . . 5.00"  
Low position floor to deck . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 15.75"  
High position floor to deck . . . . . . . . . . . . . ... . . . . . 32.5"  
Max head elevation. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . ..  .. . . 65 degrees 
Max Trend and reverse Trend . . . . . . . . .   . .. 16 degrees 
Caster size. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . ..……… . . . . . 6"  
Weight limit (Safe working load) . . . .  . . . .. . . .. . .  500 lbs 

 
 

           Item #2                   CareAssist ES220 or Equal 
                  

Minimum Technical Specifications: 
 
Frame width . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 39.74"  
Frame length with head/ footboard (w/ bumpers) 
normal . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  .. . . . . . . . 90.04"  
extended . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  . . .  . . . . 94.04"  
Sleep deck 
width . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  .. . . .. . . . . . 36.00"  
normal length. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 80.00"  
extended length . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 84.00"  
Bed clearance under frame. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5.00"  

             Scale System 
            accuracy  . . . . . .. . +/- 2.2 lbs or 1.1% of patient weight w/e is greater 
            weigh in any position . .  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . yes 

scale repeatability . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2% of patient weight 
Low position floor to deck . . . . . . . . . .  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 32.5"  
Max head elevation. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  . . . . . . .  .. . . . . . 65 degrees 
Max Trend and reverse Trend . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 16 degrees 
Caster size. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  ..  .. . . 6" (15 cm) 
Weight limit (Safe working load) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 500 lbs. 

 
 
 



   Purchasing Dept. 
3100 Main St. 

Houston, TX  77002 
Page 5  of  6 

                                                                                                                       
 
Item #3                          VersaCare VC220 or equal 
 
Minimum Technical Specifications: 
 
Bed height 
Low position – surface edge to floor..............................................................................................18"  
with optional power transport .......................................................................................22" (55.9 cm) 
High position – surface center to floor............................................................................................37"  
Headboard/push handles maintain same height regardless of patient surface height...................Yes 
Sleep surface 
Surface thickness..............................................................................................................................8"  
Width............................................................................................................................................35.5"  
Length, fully extended.....................................................................................................................86"  
Length, fully retracted.....................................................................................................................75"  
Non-radiolucent sleep deck............................................................................................................Yes 
Overall widt 
Siderails stowed..............................................................................................................................37"  
Siderails up.....................................................................................................................................40"  
Overall length 
Fully extended................................................................................................................................ 97”  
Fully retracted................................................................................................................................ 85”  
Bed angles 
Head section...............................................................................................................................0°-65° 
Knee gatch..................................................................................................................................0°-16° 
Foot section.................................................................................................................................0°-27° 
Max Trend/reverse Trend........................................................................................................15° / 10° 
Caster & braking system 
Caster diameter..................................................................................................................................5"  
with power transport...........................................................................................................................6"  
Four-wheel braking...........................................................................................................................Yes 
Brakes lock both rolling and swiveling..............................................................................................Yes 
Bed exit alarm system  
Sensitivity levels...................................................................................................................................3 
Modes..................................................................................................Positioning, Exiting, Out-of-Bed 
Scale system (standard) 
Accuracy................................................................................................................1% of patient weight 
Weigh in any position  
Scale weight capacity...................................................................................................................500 lbs.  
Patient controls 
Siderail patient bed controls..................................................................................................... Standard 
Electrical characteristics 
Backup battery power................................................................................................................ Standard 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 



   Purchasing Dept. 
3100 Main St. 

Houston, TX  77002 
Page  6 of 6          

 
Item #4                 Bari 10A, Bariatric, Stryker  or equal                                    
 
Mimimum Technical Specifications: 
 
• Model Number: 2230 – No Surface, 2231 – Foam, 2232 – Air 
• Overall Length: Minimum: 90", Maximum: 98" 
• Overall Width: Minimum: 39", Maximum: 52" 
• Weight Capacity: 1000 lbs. 
• Bed Frame Weight: 700 lbs 
• Standard Height Range  
High 33.7"      /      Low 18.7"       
• Litter Positioning  
Maximum back angle to horizontal 65°  
Maximum knee angle to horizontal 35°  
Maximum knee to leg angle 45°  
Trend 14.5°  
Reverse Trend 15.3° 
• Patient Surface  
Minimum 36" x 80"     /     Maximum 48" x 88" 
• Electronics  
Volts 110v AC  
Ampere Rating 6 amps (115v)  
Mains Voltage 110v AC  
Frequency 60 Hz  
Circuit Protection Auto reset current  
 

Item #5:               Birthing Bed, LD304, Stryker  or equal                                            
 
Minimum Technical Specifications 
 
• Model Number 4701 (International 4701 model has 230 volt option) 
• Overall Length 93" 
• Overall Width 
Siderails Up 39"  
Siderails Down 37"  
• Lift Capacity 
Bed 500 lbs                                                                                      
Head Section 250 lbs  
Foot Section 300 lbs 
• Height Range (to litter top) 
High 35.5"      /     Low 17.5"  
• Litter Positioning 
Backrest 0° - 70° 
Pelvic Tilt 4° 
Maximum Trend. 8° 
• Patient Surface 33" x 81"  
• Mattress Thickness                                                          
Head/Seat 5"                                                                          
Foot 3"                                                                                     
• Seat Depth                                                                          
Standard 12.5"                                                                       
With Skoocher 12.5" - 8.5"                                                     
• Caster Diameter                                                                 
Standard 6"                                                                            
 


	Solicitation Amendment No. 001
	                                             Page  2 of 6    
	  ATTACHMENT NO. 2                       
	SCHEDULE OF ITEMS AND PRICES

	                    Bidding on:  ________________________________
	                     Bidding on:_______________________________________
	                   Bidding on:_______________________________________
	               Bidding on:_______________________________________


